

## 1D# 102423428

102564316 RECORDAT TRAD

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings   | V V RE V V   |
|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F   | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  UltiMutt LLP  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Willow Creek Press, Inc.  Internal Address: PO Box 147  Street Address: 9931 Hwy 70 W  City: Minocqua State: WI Zip: 54548  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?    Yes No  No  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  | General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Wisconsin  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)   | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,355,152   |
| Additional number(s) att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lori Johnson  Internal Address: 10921 W Martin Rd | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |
| Street Address: 10921 W Martin Rd  | 8. Deposit account number:   |
| City: Casa Grande State: AZ Zip: 85222   |  |
| 9. Signature. [NOTE - Name change from Scheroung to Thomas change since .  |  |
| LORI JOHNSON LOY JO  | Many 9/18/03  gnature 2 Date   |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002835 FRAME: 0450

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  UltiMutt LLP  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date:  9/30/02 | original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:   |
|--|---|
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2,355,152  ttached Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  |
| Internal Address:  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |
| Street Address:  | 8. Deposit account number:  ARCE SECTION RECO   |
| 9. Signature.  LURI SCHERPING  Name of Person Signing  | ETHIS SPACE    10   25   02     Date   Date |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231



September 30, 2002

RE: Assignment of the Trademark, ULTIMUTT; registration #2,355,152

Effective September 30, 2002, UltiMutt LLP, an Arizona Limited Liability Partnership, assigns ownership of the Trademark, ULTIMUTT, to Willow Creek Press, Inc., a Wisconsin Corporation.

Signature:

Ron Johnson for Ron Johnson Engineering, Inc. -

General Partner, UltiMutt LLP

**RECORDED: 04/16/2003** 

Date: 30 Sep 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002835 FRAME: 0452